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THE MOST CRITICAL ISSUES REGARDING STAFF

Recruitment

Staff retention

Excessive candidates' salary expectations

82%

64%

I, 550

Improving staff efficiency

Emotional state of employees

Budgeting process, salaries, etc.

Staff training

Staff cuts

Staff adaptation

Difficulty in communication with HQ

Vendors leaving the Russian market

Interaction with Russian employees working from abroad

I 36%
I 0%
I 25

I 6% @

I -
]
B 0%

N o%

B 2%

Training with Antal

Talent



https://antaltalent.ru/treningi-dlya-personala/
https://antaltalent.ru/treningi-dlya-personala/

https://antaltalent.ru/blog/

RECRUITMENT OF STAFF

FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES —



https://antaltalent.ru/blog/
https://antaltalent.ru/blog/

HIRING 2023. PERMANENT RECRUITMENT

How has the number of full-time employees of your RUSSIAN COMPANIES

company in Russia changed over 20237 60%

19% 21%
Increased Unchanged Decreased

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES

42%

31%
27%

Increased Unchanged Decreased

m Increased Unchanged = Decreased




HIRING 2023.

Which specialists do you feel most challenged to find during 20237

Sales I, 3 6%
T . 3 1%
Mass personnel I 3 0%
Production I 2 9%
Marketing I 2 0%
Engineers I 19%
Logistics NN 13%

Finance and Accounting IS 12% )
Outplacement Outsourcing

Senior management NG 10%

L. . :.:E_E.:' HaHH
Personnel Division I 5% =0 HES

Admin I 1%
Legal department I 3%

Medical staff I 3% ® :5=E'5=§§".Zs.:'::2



https://antaltalent.ru/autpleisment-personala/
https://antaltalent.ru/autsorsing-personala/

IMPROVED RECRUITMENT

What solutions are you implementing to improve your hiring situation?

65% 63% 53% 37%

Review salary levels Include additional search Expanding the candidate Engaging recruitment N @

sources funnel companies

Connect us ©

36% 25% 12% 11%

| s—

i

Strengthen the referral Strengthen marketing tools Create/promote a career Engaging af 5% Bz mmopenie
system for attracting candidates website outsourcing @


https://antaltalent.ru/podbor-personala/

CANDIDATE FUNNEL EXPANSION

What criteria do you use to expand your candidate funnel?

59%
51%
45%
41%
i I
Requirements for candidates  Looking at candidates from Increase the upper age limit Consider candidates from Reduce experience

have NOT changed other regions other industries requirements for candidates




STAFF RETENTION

Have you had to retain employees more often this At what expense do you retain employees?
year?

Increase in salary level _ 76%
Promotion _ 45%
Bonus increase _ 40%
Functional changes _ 36%

Personalised career development
P I 2+
plans

Improving the content of the
hrovne B 15

remuneration package

Additional training IZ%
m Yes mNo




HIRING 2024. PERMANENT RECRUITMENT

What are your plans for recruitment in 20247

45% 88% of employers will
hire / make
replacements

43%

o)
7% 59,
We plan to expand our staff Planning only to fill vacant Hiring is on hold Planning staff reductions

positions




Local companies will be hiring more actively

HIRING 2024. PERMANENT RECRUITMENT in 2024 than international brands operating

What are your plans for recruitment in 20247

RUSSIAN COMPANIES

56%

40%

2%

We plan to Planning only to Hiring is on hold
expand our staff fill vacant
positions

2%
I

Planning staff
reductions

in Russia.

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES

52%

34%

8% 6%
B =

We plan to Planning only to Hiringis on hold  Planning staff
expand our staff fill vacant reductions
positions




* The "industry" sector includes companies from the following
business areas: agribusiness, paper and packaging, mining,

HIRING 2024. PERMANENT RECRUITMENT ik oo s et

] ] Replacement of
What are your plans for recruitment in 20247 . Active recruitment . degarting staff
INDUSTRIES THAT WILL BE HIRING

(1)

95% 93% 93%

65%  30% 55%  38% 36%  57%
7,
(@] - P
==L &3 o

IT, telecom Health care Consumer goods

92% 90%

44% - As% 50%  40%
mmm —

Industry* Retail




HIRING 2024. PERMANENT RECRUITMENT

Which specialists do you plan to hire in 20247

Sales 50%
Production I 2%
IT I 319%
Mass personnel NN 29%
Engineers I 4%
Marketing I ) /% Hiring staff with
Antal Talent
Finance and Accounting NG 16%
Logistics  EEG— 16 E] E]
Personnel department I 10% a al"amaf = "R SRIEE e e
Senior management NN 3% @

Admin I 7%

Legal department I 5%
Medical staff N 5% @ LI U




More free surveys on our
website

STAFF HIRING.
Temporary recruitment
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*Responses from companies with temporary employees

** for 2022 responses based on the Antal Talent pulse

HIRING 2023. TEMPORARY RECRUITMENT  gyrvey conductedbetween December 8ond 19, 2022

The survey involved 368 companies operating in Russia.

How has the number of temporary employees of your company changed in Russia?

59%

48%

L)

35%

25%

: .

Increased Unchanged Decreased

m 2023 = 2022




*Responses from companies with temporary employees

HIRING 2023. TEMPORARY STAFF.

How has the number of temporary employees at your company in Russia changed over 20237
RUSSIAN COMPANIES

41% 39%

20%

Increased Unchanged Decreased

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES

57%

26%

- =

Increased Unchanged Decreased




*Responses from companies with temporary employees

HIRING 2024. TEMPORARY STAFF.

Personnel outsourcing
with Antal Talent

Your plans for temporary staffing in 2024?

65%

22%

13%

Plan to increase the number of temporary The number of temporary employees will not  Plan to reduce the number of temporary
employees

employees change




*Responses from companies with temporary employees

HIRING 2024. TEMPORARY STAFF.

Your plans for temporary staffing in 2024?

RUSSIAN COMPANIES

Plan to increase the number of
temporary employees 24%

The number of temporary .
employees will not change 66%

Plan to reduce the number of
temporary employees

109

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES

Plan to increase the number of
temporary employees

The number of temporary
employees will not change

Plan to reduce the number of
temporary employees

50%

20%




HIRING 2024. TEMPORARY STAFF.

What specialists do you plan to formalise for temporary employment in 20247

Mass staff I, 35 %
Production I 0%
Sales NGNS 12%

IT

Logistics

Admin

Marketing

Finance and Accounting

Personnel department

I 10%
I 0%
I 0%
I 69
I 5%

I 4%

IT outsourcing of
personnel together with
Antal Talent

Engineers M 2% R Rt N

Medical staff I 2% .

Senior management Bl 1% Q
Legal Department W 1%




More free surveys on our
website

https://antaltalent.ru/blog/

SALARIES.
Indexation for 2024



https://antaltalent.ru/blog/
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SALARIES

Employee salary plans for 2024:

m Plan to raise

B Leave unchanged

RUSSIAN COMPANIES

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES




SALARIES

By what percentage on average do you plan to raise salaries?

upto4% [l 2% Customized salary
survey
4-6% I 1:%
7-9% I %

10-12%

I 359%

13-15%

16-20%

more than 20%

I 1%
I -

B 2%



https://antaltalent.ru/spetsializirovannie-issledovaniya-rynka-truda/
https://antaltalent.ru/spetsializirovannie-issledovaniya-rynka-truda/

SALARIES

By what percentage on average do you plan to raise salaries?

RUSSIAN COMPANIES INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES

upto 4% [Jj 3% upto 4% | 1%
4-6% [N 15 4-6% | 12%
7-9% I 20% 7-9% I 39
10-12% [ /3 10-12% [ 30
13-15% [N 10% 13-15% | 11%
16-20% |l 6% 16-20% [ 2%
e, e




[

SALARIES. HEALTHCARE SECTOR &3

Employee salary plans for 2024: By what percentage on average do you plan to
raise salaries?

m Plan to raise

® Leave unchanged upto4% 0%

4-6% 0%

7-9% [
10-12% | 30
13-15% [ 8%

16-20% 0%

more than

0,
20 per cent 0%




SALARIES. RETAIL SECTOR

Employee salary plans for 2024:

m Plan to raise

B Leave unchanged

By what percentage on average do you plan to
raise salaries?

upto 4% [} 2%
4-6% [ :c:
7-9% I s
10-12% [ :5:
13-15% |GG 2%

16-20% 0%

more than
20 per cent




P:‘@
SALARIES. FMCG SECTOR &

Employee salary plans for 2024: By what percentage on average do you plan to
raise salaries?

m Plan to raise

® Leave unchanged upto4% 0%

4-6% N 7%

7-9% I -0
10-12% [ /0
13-15% [} 3%

16-20% 0%

more than
20 per cent




SALARIES. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (CONSULTING)

Employee salary plans for 2024: By what percentage on average do you plan to
raise salaries?

m Plan to raise

® Leave unchanged upto4% 0%

4-6% |G 1%

7-9% [ :-:
10-12% [ -
13-15% || 13

16-20% 0%

more than

0,
20 per cent 0%




SALARIES. IT SECTOR

Employee salary plans for 2024:

m Plan to raise

B Leave unchanged

(@]

| — —

By what percentage on average do you plan to
raise salaries?

up to 4%

4-6%

7-9%

10-12%

13-15%

16-20%

more than
20 per cent




SALARIES. BANKS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES SECTOR

Employee salary plans for 2024: By what percentage on average do you plan to
raise salaries?

m Plan to raise

® Leave unchanged upto4% 0%

4-6% [NNEEGEGEG 15%

7-9% I :-:
10-12% [ 50
13-15% 0%

16-20% 0%

more than

0,
20 per cent 0%




* The "industry" sector includes companies from the following business areas: agribusiness, paper and packaging, mining, machinery, chemicals, construction, equipment and

technology, and food ingredients. =
SALARIES. INDUSTRY SECTOR L
Employee salary plans for 2024: By what percentage on average do you plan to

raise salaries?

m Plan to raise

® Leave unchanged upto4% 0%

4-6% [N 10%

7-9% I 0
10-125 | -/
13-15% [ 2>

16-20% [ 2%

more than
20 per cent




SALARIES. LOGISTICS AND TRANSPORT SECTOR

Employee salary plans for 2024:
raise salaries?

m Plan to raise

® Leave unchanged upto4% 0%

4-6% [ 15%

10-12% | 1-%
13-15% |l 13%

16-20% 0%

more than

0,
20 per cent 0%

-O_

By what percentage on average do you plan to

o)

7-9% |, 7%

(1)




More free surveys on our
website

https://antaltalent.ru/blog/

HR-budget



https://antaltalent.ru/blog/
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HR-BUDGET

Your plans for the HR budget for 2024 compared to 2023?

Salaries 76% 4%

[e))

Bonuses 36% %

Recruitment 35% 8%

Staff training 33% 10%

~

Travel expenses 22% %

Corporate events 20% 18%
Other provider services 17% 11%

VHI 15% 6%

Other benefits (fitness, etc.) 10% 7%

B Will increase Will stay the same  m Will decrease




COMPANY COMPENSATION PACKAGES

Have there been any changes to your Are there any changes planned to your
company's compensation packages in company's compensation packages for
20237 20247

mYes mYes ® No

‘N




More free surveys on our
website

https://antaltalent.ru/blog/

TRENDS AND PLANS FOR 2024
BUSINESS SITUATION



https://antaltalent.ru/blog/
https://antaltalent.ru/blog/

BUSINESS SITUATION

Will your company's financial plan be met Rate the current business situation in your company on a 5-
in 20237 point scale, where 1 is a catastrophic situation and 5 is a very
good situation.

HYes mNo

50%
26%
15%
[0)
3% o7
— ]
1 2 3 4 5

On average, companies rate the
business situation 3.7 out of 5.0.




BUSINESS SITUATION

Rate the current business situation in your company on a 5-point scale, where 1 is a catastrophic situation
and 5 is a very good situation.

B Russian companies B International companies

Average valuation of Average valuation of 50% 49%

Russian companies: international
3,75 companies:
3,65
26% 27%
3

18%
° 15%




COMPANY PLANS FOR 2024

Finding new business opportunities 71%

58%

Process automation

Business restructuring 22%

Opening of a new production/representative office in

(o)
Russia 18%

Opening of a new production facility/representative

(o)
office outside Russia 8%




HOW DO YOU SEE 2024 FOR YOUR COMPANY?

57% 26% 17%

Everything will be Nothing's going to It's going to be worse
better than 2023 change than 2023




MAIN LABOUR MARKET TRENDS FOR 2024 IN YOUR OPINION

(OPEN QUESTION)

Part 1

Ge

1. Staff retention
_ . _ Candidates have become more
experience not matching employers'
3. Shortage of mass staff expectations.
4. Excessive salary expectations for all positions 9 9
5. Hybrid work schedule
6. Increasing efficiency of employees E E
7. Person-centredness Retention of staff and not only
o key employees is an
8. Staff training unquestionable trend for the
9.

long term. It is becoming more
difficult and expensive to find
new staff.

Lack of expertise, candidate qualifications

10. Expanding the search funnel

* The slide shows the most popular answers of respondents, arranged in the order of frequency of mentioning.



MAIN LABOUR MARKET TRENDS FOR 2024 IN YOUR OPINION

(OPEN QUESTION)

Part 2

11. Implementation of Al (artificial intelligence) in HR E E

12. Soft skills development A large number of weak freelance

recruiters, due to which the closing

13. Automation of HR processes . . )
time of the vacancy is increasing

14. Temporary employees and the submitted candidates do
not meet the company's

15. Attracting interns, staff without experience requirements. 9 9

16. Work & Life balance E E

17. Increasing the recruitment period

High demand for production
staff and staff shortages in
almost all areas.

18. Weak freelance recruiters
19. Strengthening HR function
20. Search for new sources of candidates 9 9

* The slide shows the most popular answers of respondents, arranged in the order of frequency of mentioning.



21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Part 3

Adaptation of personnel to changing conditions
Personnel outflow from the Russian Federation

Need for flexible business approach

Controllers

Strengthening HR brand and company's reputation on the
market

Prevention of professional burnout

Change of ownership in foreign companies

Working with employees and engagement

Flexible approach to organising the working day

Entry of companies from China and other Asian countries

into the Russian labour market

MAIN LABOUR MARKET TRENDS FOR 2024 IN YOUR OPINION

(OPEN QUESTION)

Ge

Movement towards human-
centredness in organisations. The
importance of having a hybrid
format of work, work-life

balance.

Ge

Continuous training of
employees, development of soft

skills. 9 9

* The slide shows the most popular answers of respondents, arranged in the order of frequency of mentioning.




* Antal Talent Employer Pulse Survey (Q4 2023). The survey was conducted between 7
and 22 November 2023. 265 companies operating in Russia took part in the survey.

(1)

RESEARCH DEMOGRAPHICS

Consumer goods (FMCG)

18%

Pharmaceuticals, medical equipment and healthcare

15%

IT, telecom, internet

Retail

Professional Services (Consulting) e /9 POSITION
Banking and Financial Services n————— (%,

12%

Logistics and transport 5 0
Automotive and mechanical engineering 59 66%
Chemical industry. Industrial coatings. Petrochemistry ~m—— /9%,
Construction. Engineering. Development m— /%,
Mining and quarrying Metallurgy e 39
Paper & Packaging m—— 39 7%
Food Ingredients and Equipment e )9,
Equipment & Technology mmm )9, - —_— -
Hospitality/Tourism/Restaurants 9%, HR General Manager Chief Financial Other
Agro-industrial sector m—— 9%, Officer/CFO
Media and entertainment industry mmm 1%

INDUSTRIES

12% 15%

SIZE OF COMPANY IN RUSSIA TYPE OF COMPANY

30%
25% 25%

15% B Russian (local)
(o)

I I

[

M International, with
Less than 20 21-100 100 - 500 501 - 1000 More than 1000 headquarters NOT in
employees employees employees employees employees the Russian Federation




ABOUT ANTAL TALENT

ANTAL TALENT - is one of the largest recruitment companies in Russia, specialising in the selection of middle and senior managers. The
company has been present in Russia since 1994. Antal's clients operate in virtually all sectors of the economy, including IT, consumer goods,
retail, pharmaceuticals, banking and financial services, engineering, natural resources, logistics and transport, and others.

OUR SERVICES:

Recruitment

Specialised labour market surveys

Outplacement
HR consulting

Outsourcing and IT outsourcing
RPO (Recruitment Process Outsourcing)

Candidate testing
Personnel training

Konstantin Bryauzov

General Manager
Antal Talent

B @ O

More than 150 We find jobs for 1000+ We fulfill projects all
consultants inthe CIS  candidates every year over the world

Vladimir Telyatnikov
General Manager
Antal Business Solutions antaltalent.ru


https://antaltalent.ru/

MEHEOMMEHT ANTAL TALENT

Ekaterina Tretyakova Anastasia Kovaleva Nargiz Gushchina Elena Merzlyakova
Industry sector Consulting services and logistics Healthcare (Pharmaceuticals and medical FMCG and retail
providers equipment)

Svetlana Orel Olga Gubernieva Alena Skibina
Specialized labour market surveys IT and financial consulting sector Recruitment in the North-West
Federal District




Hactoswwmit matepuan
NOATOTOB/IEH UCK/HOUUTENBHO
ANA co3aaHua oblero
npeacTaeneHus o6
o6CyKAaeMom B HeM NpeameTe 1
He ABAAeTcA NpodeccroHanbHoM
KOHcynbTauueil. He
peKkomeHAyeTcA AeiCTBOBaTL Ha
OCHOBaHMM NHdOPMALK,
NpeACTaBNeHHOI B HACTOALLLEM
matepuane, 6es
npesgapuUTeNbHOro obpalueHns K
npodeccuoHanbHbIM
KOHCynbTaHTam. He
NpesoCTaBaACTCA HUKAKMUX
rapaHTUii, NPAMO BbIpaXKEHHbIX
WU NOAPa3yMeBaemblx,
OTHOCWUTE/IbHO TOYHOCTU 1
NONHOTbI MHdOPMALK,
npeACTaBNeHHOI B HACTOALLLEM
martepuane. Ecan uHoe He
npeaycMoTPeHo
3aKoHOAaTeNnbCTBOM PO,
KomnaHusa Antal Talent, ee
COTPYAHMUKM 1 YNOHOMOYEHHbIE
NpeaCcTaBuTeNN He HeCyT
HUMKAKOM OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 33
Ntobble NOCNeACTBIUA, BOSHUKLINE
8 CBA3N C YbUMU-TMBO
Aencteuamu (6esaeiictenem),
OCHOBaHHbIMU Ha UHOPMALUK,
coAepiKalencs B HaCTOALLEM
marepuane, Unu 3a NpuHATUE
pelueHui Ha OCHOBaHMM
MHPOPMALMK, NPeACTaBNEHHON B
HacToAlem maTtepuane.

ANTAL TALENT RESEARCH

t: +7 (495) 935 86 06
e: pr@antaltalent.com
w: antaltalent.ru
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